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Mr. Pat Venable, Environmental Manager June 11, 2002
Florida Crushed Stone Co.

PO Box 1508

- Brooksville, Fl. 34605-1508

RE: Florida Crushed Stone Tire Fuel Preparation Area
Financial Assurance Cost Estimates
Permit No.: 22787-002-WT, Hernando County

Dear Mr. Venable;

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of the cost estimates dated April 3, 2002
(received April 5, 2002), for closure of the FCS Tire Fuel Preparation Area. The cost
estimates received April 5, 2002 (total for closure $19,475), are APPROVED for 2002.
The next annual update (revised or inflation-adjusted estimates) is due no later than
March 1, 2003.

A copy of these estimates will be forwarded to Mr. Fred Wick, Financial
Coordinator, Solid Waste Section, MS#4565, FDEP, 2600 Blair Stone Road,
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2407. Please work with him directly to assess the facility's
compliance with the funding mechanism requirements of Rule 62-711.500(3), F.A.C. If
you have any questions, you may contact me at (813) 744-6100 ext. 386.

Sincerely,

Susan J. Pelz, P.E.
Solid Waste Manager
Southwest District

sjp
cc: Fred Wick, FDEP, Tallahassee, w/attachment
Kim Ford, P.E., FDEP Tampa

“More Protection, Less Process”
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FLORIDA CRUSHED STONE COMPANY
CEMENT PLANT Solid Waste Section

April 3, 2002

Ms. Susan J. Pelz

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Solid Waste Section

Southwest District

3804 Coconut Palm Drive

Tampa, Florida 33619

Via Certified Mail 7099 3400 0006 7619 7271

RE: Florida Crushed Stone (FCS); Tire Fuel Preparation Area
Financial Assurance Cost Estimates — Permit No. 22787-002-WT

Dear Ms. Pelz;

The maximum allowable quantity of used tires to be stored at FCS’ tire processing
facility is 205 tons. The attached letter from Wheelabrator Ridge Energy Inc. indicates a
disposal (retrieve, haul, unload and dispose) cost of $95.00 per ton. This cost also
includes derimming as necessary.

The maximum anticipated disposal cost of waste tires stored at this facility is $19,475.00
for calendar year 2002. Should you need further information, please contact me at (352)
799-7881.
Sincerely,

P,

Pat Venable, REM
Environmental Manager

PV/daw
Enc.

Cc: Charles Allen

10311 CEMENT PLANT ROAD (34601) / P.O. BOX 1508 / BROOKSVILLE, FL 34605-1508 USA / PHONE (352) 799-7881 / FAX (352) 796-6281
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3131 K-Ville Avenue
Auburndale, FL 33823
{863) 665-2255 ’

-

April 2, 2002

Mr. Pat Venable, REM
Environmental Manager

‘Florida Crushed Stone Company
10311 Cement Plant Road
Brooksville, FL 34601

Dear Mr. Venabile:

Per your request, we are pleased to provide the following proposal for waste tire
disposal in the event of site closure at your facility in Brooksville, Florida.

Retrieve, haul, unload, and dispose of whole waste tires loaded into
semi-trailers at a cost of $95.00 per ton.

Please call me should you have any additional needs.
Sincerely,
Okl Tioky

Phil Tuohy
Director of Business Development
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